
                                                                                  
Dear Parents/Carers,  
This is the final agreed holiday pattern for the academic year 2024/2025. 
 

 School Closes Evening Re-opens Morning 

 
Autumn Term 

(Staff inset Monday & 
Tuesday 2nd& 3rd Sept 

2024) 

 
School closes at 12:30pm: 

Friday 19th July 2024 

 
Open to students:  

Wednesday 4th September 
2024 

 

STAFF INSET School closes:  
Thursday 10th October 

Open to students: 
 Monday 14th October 2024. 

Autumn Mid-Term 

 

School closes at 1.00pm:  

Thursday 24th October 2024 

Open to students:            

Monday 4th November 2024 

Christmas 

Staff inset Monday 

the 6th of January 

School closes at 1.00pm: 

Wednesday 18th December 

2024 

Open to students:          

Tuesday 7th January 2025 

Spring Mid-Term School closes at 1.00pm: 

Thursday 13th February 2025 

Open to students:          

Tuesday 25th February 2025 

Easter School closes at 1.00pm: 

Thursday 3rd April 2025  

Open to students:          

Monday 14th April 2025   



Staff Training Friday 

4th April 

Bank Holiday 

Friday 18th April 2025 

Monday 21st April 

2025 

School closes at 1.00pm: 

Thursday 17th April 2025 

Open to students:         

Tuesday 22nd April 2025 

Bank HolidayMonday 

5th May 2025 

School closes at 1.00pm: 

Friday 2nd May 2025 

Open to students:          

Tuesday 6th May 2025  

Summer Mid-Term School closes at 1.00pm: 

Friday 23rd May 2025  

Open to students:          

Monday 9th June 2025 

Summer Holiday 

2025 

School closes at 12.30pm: 

Friday 18th of July 2025 

Open to students:    

Wednesday 3rd September 

2025  

Staff Inset 1st& 2nd September  

 
Yours sincerely Head of School  
Melanie Entwistle  


